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long term memberships and two short term memberships, on the board of education-· 
Section 5025, supra, may be applied. 

Specifically answering your questions, it is my opinion: 
First, the petitions of the eight candidates who neglected to state which term 

they sought, are insufficient and the names of such candidates cannot go on the ballot. 
Second, the voters of the Olive-Orange Rural School District are entitled to 

vote for five candidates for board of education at the November, 1929, election. 
Third, the names of the two candidates who specified "long terms" must go on 

the ballot in the spaces provided for the names of long term candidates, and must be 
rotated thereon; a blank space must be provided immediately after these names. 

Fourth, two blank spaces must be placed on the ballot in the spaces provided for 
candidates for the short term. 

1016. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF STEUBENVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, JEF­
FERSON COUNTY-$80,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, October 10, 1929. 

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

1017. 

CANDIDATES-VILLAGE AND TOWNSHIP OFFICES-NECESSITY FOR 
ROTATION OF NAMES ON BALLOT DISCUSSED. 

SYLLABUS: 
1. Under the provisions of Section 5028, General Code, names of candidates for 

non-judicial township office and for non-judicial municipal office i1~ municipalities of 
less than two thousand population, if nominated by petition, are placed on the ballo't 
in alphabetical order, according to surname. 

2. Under the provisions of Section 5054-4, General Code, the names of candidates 
for municipal judge and justice of the peace rotate on th'e ballot at the general election. 

3. Under the provisions of Section 5033, General Cd,de, the names of candidates 
for members of a board of education of a school district rotate on the ballot at the\ 
general election. 

CoLUMBus, OHIO, October 10, 1929. 

HoN. J. F. KuHNs, Prosecuting Attorney, New Philadelphia, Ohio . 
. DEAR Sm :-This acknowledges your communication of recent date, with which 

you enclose letter from the clerk of the Board of Deputy State Supervisors of Elec­
tions of Tuscarawas County, concerning which you request my opinion. The en­
closure is as follows : 


